
Lebanon Valley (21-11) -vs- Lycoming (12-13)
4/21/2025 at Williamsport, Pa. (Shangraw Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Maycee White (4-1)
Loss: Kendall McAnelly (3-6)
HBP: Maycee White
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Kristen Decker First: Danny Troxell 
Start: 5:13 pm   Time: 1:16   Weather: 66, cloudy, Wind SSE@14

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Lebanon Valley 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 7 0
Lycoming 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

Lebanon Valley 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Holly Grube 2b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Lexi Smith cf 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Maddy Gronback dp 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nicole Kratz 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 2
    Lauren Foster ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Julia Craig 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 2
Bella Mackison c 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Mackenzie Willey rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Abby McElroy ss 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
Erin Pattillo lf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Maycee White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 7 3 4 1 7

2B: Nicole Kratz (2); Mackenzie Willey (1)
SH: Bella Mackison (1); Abby McElroy (1)
SB: Holly Grube (1); Lexi Smith (1); Erin Pattillo (1)
DP: 1

Lycoming 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Claire Alexander ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Eckerson 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rachel Daub c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Hailee Sobieski 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Avery Eiswerth lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jocelyn McCracken rf 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
Mallory Rodarmel cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 3
Ashley Forrest 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kristen George dp 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kendall McAnelly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Serenity Snyder p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 4 0 0 1 4

HBP: Jocelyn McCracken (1)
E: Claire Alexander (1)

Lebanon Valley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Maycee White (W, 4-1) 7.0 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 24 25 10 9 68
Totals 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 24 25 10 9 68

Lycoming IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kendall McAnelly (L, 3-6) 6.1 5 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 22 27 9 8 77
Serenity Snyder 0.2 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 18
Totals 7 3 3 4 1 0 0 0 0 25 31 9 9 95



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Lebanon Valley - Top of 1st LVC LYC
H. Grube grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 0 0
L. Smith walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
M. Gronback reached on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second on the error (0-0); L. Smith advanced
to third, out at home rf to p to c. 0 0
N. Kratz flied out to cf (1-2 FBF). 0 0

Lycoming - Bottom of 1st LVC LYC
C. Alexander flied out to cf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
A. Eckerson flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
R. Daub flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Top of 2nd LVC LYC
J. Craig singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 0
B. Mackison out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); J. Craig advanced to second. 0 0
M. Willey flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 0
A. McElroy walked (3-2 KBBFBFFB). 0 0
E. Pattillo flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0

Lycoming - Bottom of 2nd LVC LYC
H. Sobieski grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 0 0
A. Eiswerth flied out to cf (0-0). 0 0
J. McCracken hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
M. Rodarmel struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Top of 3rd LVC LYC
H. Grube flied out to lf (2-1 BFB). 0 0
L. Smith walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
M. Gronback flied out to rf (0-1 F). 0 0
N. Kratz doubled to center field (0-0); L. Smith advanced to third. 0 0
J. Craig grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

Lycoming - Bottom of 3rd LVC LYC
A. Forrest flied out to cf (2-2 FBFB). 0 0
K. George grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
C. Alexander grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Top of 4th LVC LYC
B. Mackison grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
M. Willey grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 0 0
A. McElroy struck out swinging (1-2 FSBS). 0 0

Lycoming - Bottom of 4th LVC LYC
A. Eckerson grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
R. Daub grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 0 0
H. Sobieski flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Top of 5th LVC LYC
E. Pattillo flied out to cf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0



H. Grube fouled out to ss (0-0). 0 0
L. Smith grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KBFB). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Lycoming - Bottom of 5th LVC LYC
A. Eiswerth popped up to ss (1-1 BF). 0 0
J. McCracken singled down the lf line (1-0 B). 0 0
M. Rodarmel singled through the right side (0-0); J. McCracken advanced to second. 0 0
A. Forrest lined into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); M. Rodarmel out on the play. 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Top of 6th LVC LYC
M. Gronback flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
N. Kratz doubled to right center (1-1 KB). 0 0
L. Foster pinch hit for N. Kratz. 0 0
J. Craig grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-0 BB); L. Foster advanced to third. 0 0
B. Mackison flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 0

Lycoming - Bottom of 6th LVC LYC
N. Kratz to 3b for L. Foster. 0 0
K. George grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKF). 0 0
C. Alexander grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBK). 0 0
A. Eckerson grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Lebanon Valley - Top of 7th LVC LYC
M. Willey doubled to right field (0-0). 0 0
A. McElroy out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-0); M. Willey advanced to third. 0 0
E. Pattillo singled to third base, bunt, RBI (1-1 FB); M. Willey scored. 1 0
S. Snyder to p for K. McAnelly. 1 0
E. Pattillo stole second. 1 0
H. Grube singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 SB); E. Pattillo scored. 2 0
L. Smith walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 2 0
L. Smith stole second, advanced to third on the throw; H. Grube stole third, out at home lf to c. 2 0
M. Gronback singled through the right side, RBI (3-2 BBKBFF); L. Smith scored. 3 0
N. Kratz grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 3 0

Lycoming - Bottom of 7th LVC LYC
R. Daub singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 3 0
H. Sobieski popped up to 3b (2-2 BSSBF). 3 0
A. Eiswerth fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 0
J. McCracken singled up the middle (1-0 B); R. Daub advanced to second. 3 0
M. Rodarmel grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 0


